SNOW PLOW, ROTARY - 270

AUGER, HOUSING, AND ROTOR

G11188F
G11188F l\ A 6) 14
® © 15
KEY  PART NO. SERIAL NO. DESCRIPTION

1 ~19H- 1731 - ) SCREW, CAP, 3/8" X 1" (25 USED)
12H 304 - ) WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"
14H 812 . ) NUT, 3/8"

2 GRKO044A - ) FLANGETTE WITH CAP (4 USED)

3 JD 9209 - ) BEARING WITH LOCKING COLLAR (4 USED)
JD 8576 - ) COLLAR, LOCKING (INCLUDES SET SCREW)
22H 586 - SCREW, SOCKET HD. RT. 3/8" X 3/8"

4 H 23581 - FLANGETTE (4 USED)

5 GR181666 - SPROCKET (2 USED)

6 GR181567A - AUGER (2 USED)

7 19H 1732 - SCREW, CAP, 3/8" X 1-1/4" (8 USED)
12H 304 - WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"
14H 812 - NUT, 3/8"

8 19H 1833 - SCREW, CAP, 5/8" X 1-1/4"
12H 294 - WASHER, LOCK, 5/8"

9 GR181692A -001390 ROTOR
GR18270A 001391 - ROTOR

10 GR181928A - HOUSING

| 11 GR183199A SHAFT, CROSS (SUB. FOR GR181033A)

B e e e T R S e T

'
B N IR N NN N

DN e At - CHAIN, ROLLER, TYPE 60, 3/4" PITCH, 107 LINKS (ASSEMBLY FROM ONE
AP22460, ONE B5235H AND ONE B5321H)
I 13 GR183170A - SPROCKET WITH SHEAR FLANGE (SUB. FOR GR181665A)
14 O03H 1524 - BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/16" X 1"
12H 303 - WASHER, LOCK, 5/16"
14H 785 - NUT, 5/16"
15 W 28129 - FLANGETTE (SUB. FOR GRK006)
16 JD 8545 - BEARING WITH LOCKING COLLAR
JD 8544 - COLLAR, LOCKING (INCLUDES SET SCREW)
22H 778 - SCREW, SET, SOC. HD., 5/16" X 3/8"
17 GRKOO08A - FLANGETTE WITH SEAL PROTECTOR

18 GR181675 BRACKET, SUPPORT

THIS PARTS LISTING IS CONTINUED
SNOW PLOW, ROTARY - 270 PC-1356 (27-JAN-78) LITHO IN U.SA.

22



SNOW PLOW, ROTARY - 270

AUGER, HOUSING, AND ROTOR-CONTINUED

KEY _ PART NO. SERIAL NO. DESCRIPTION
1 19 GR183199A SHIELD (SUB. GR181032)

(
20 24H 1211 ( s ; WASHER, 9/16" X 1-3/8" X .105"
21 GRDO08A ( s ) _IDLER, CHAIN
22 24H 1219 ( 2 ) WASHER, 7/16" X 1" X 075" (2 USED)
23 19H 1815 ( - ) SCREW, CAP 1/2" X 1-1/4" (8 USED)
12H 301 ( - ) WASHER, LOCK, 1/2"
14H 809 ( X ) NUT, 172"
24 GR182167 ( < ) BLADE, CUTTING
25 24H 1106 ( 5 ) WASHER, 11/16" X 1-3/4" X .134"
26 03H 1596 ( 2 ) BOLT, CARRIAGE, 1/2" X 3"
12H 301 ( 3 ) WASHER, LOCK, 1/2"
14H 809 ( 5 ) NUT, 1/2"
27 GR181942 ( 3 ) SHIELD, CHAIN
I 28 GR182988 ( 001289-001676 ) SHIELD. PTO
I GR183267 (001677 - ) SHIELD, PTO
I 1587 (001289~ ) BRACKET, SMV SOCKET
130 JD 126 ( 001289- ) SOCKET, SMV
131 03H 1268 (_ 001289- ) BOLT, RD. HD. 5/16" X 3/4" (4 USED)
I 12H 303 (001289~ ) WASHER, LOCK, 5/16"
I 14H 785 ( 001289- ) NUT, 5/16"

SNOW PLOW, ROTARY - 270 PC-1356 (27-JAN-78) LITHO IN U.SA. 23



